DATA SHEET
Brocade MLXe Enterprise Switches
Flexibility, Scale, and Investment
Protection without Performance
Compromise
The Brocade MLXe Enterprise
Switches are optimized for IP Ethernet
deployments, providing symmetric scaling

 • EN 61000-6-3 Emission Standard (supersedes EN 50081-1)
11
Brocade MLXe Enterprise Switch Ordering Information
Part Number Description
BR-MLXE-ENT-4-MR2-
M-AC
Brocade MLXe-4 AC system with one Mr2 (M) management module, two high-speed switch fabric modules, one
1,800 w AC power supply, four exhaust fan assembly kits, and air filter. Power cord not included.
BR-MLXE-ENT-8-MR2-
M-AC
Brocade MLXe-8 AC system with one Mr2 (M) management module, two high-speed switch fabric modules, one
1,800 w AC power supply, four exhaust fan assembly kits, and air filter. Power cord not included.
BR-MLX-MR2-M Brocade MLX system management module, 4 GB SDrAM, 2 GB internal compact flash, external compact flash
slot, EIA/TIA-232 and 10/100/1,000 Ethernet ports for out-of-band management
NI-X-4-HSF Brocade MLX 4-slot system high-speed switch fabric module
NI-X-16-8-HSF Brocade MLX 8-slot system high-speed switch fabric module
Br-MLX-10GX4-IPSEC-M Brocade MLX 4-port 10 GbE/1 GbE combo and 4-port 1 GbE (-M) IPsec module with 512,000 IPv4 routes or
240,000 IPv6 routes in hardware
Br-MLX-100GX2-CFP2-M Brocade MLX 2-port 100 GbE (M) CFP2 module. Supports 512,000 IPv4 routes in FIB.
Br-MLX-100GX2-CFP2-X2 Brocade MLX 2-port 100 GbE (X2) CFP2 module with extended route table support for up to 2.4 million IPv4 or 1.8
million IPv6 routes in hardware
Br-MLX-40Gx4-M Brocade MLX Series 4-port 40 GbE (M) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support and support for QSFP+
optics, including both LR and SR versions. Supports up to 512,000 IPv4 routes or 128,000 IPv6 routes. Requires
high-speed switch fabric modules.
BR-MLX-10GX20-X2 Brocade MLX 20-port 10 GbE/1 GbE (X2) SFP+ and SFP combo module with extended route table support for up to
2.4 million IPv4 or 1.8 million IPv6 routes in hardware. Integrated hardware enabled MACsec.
BR-MLX-10GX20-M Brocade MLX 20-port 10 GbE/1 GbE (M) combo module. Supports SFP+ and SFP with up to 512,000 IPv4 routes
or 256,000 IPv6 routes in FIB. Integrated hardware enabled MACsec.
BR-MLX-10GX24-DM Brocade MLXe 24-port 10 GbE module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support—requires SFP optics. Supports
256,000 IPv4 routes in FIB.
Br-MLX-10Gx8-X Brocade MLX Series 8-port 10 GbE (X) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support—requires SFP optics.
Supports up to 1 million IPv4 routes in FIB. Requires high-speed switch fabric modules.
NI-MLX-10Gx8-M Brocade MLX Series 8-port 10 GbE (M) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support and up to 512,000 IPv4
routes. Requires SFP+ optics and high-speed switch fabric modules.
NI-MLX-48-T-A Brocade MLX Series 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T, MRJ21 module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support
BR-MLX-1GFX24-X Brocade MLX Series 24-port FE/GbE (SFP) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support. Supports 1 million
IPv4 routes in hardware.
BR-MLX-1GFX24-X-ML Brocade MLX Series 24-port FE/GbE (SFP) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support. Supports 512,000
IPv4 routes in FIB. License upgradable to “X” scalability (1 million IPv4 routes in hardware).
Br-MLX-1GCX24-X Brocade MLX 24-port (X) 10/100/1,000 copper (rJ-45) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support. Supports
1 million IPv4 routes in hardware.
Br-MLX-1GCX24-X-ML Brocade MLX 24-port (X) 10/100/1,000 copper (rJ-45) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support. Supports
512,000 IPv4 routes in FIB. License upgradable to “X” scalability (1 million IPv4 routes in hardware).
BR-MLX-1GX20-U10G-M Brocade MLX 20-port 1 GbE (M) module. Upgradable to 10 GbE using additional software license. Supports SFP
with up to 512,000 IPv4 routes or 240,000 IPv6 routes in hardware.
BR-MLX-1GX20-U10G-
MUPG
Brocade MLX 20-port license to upgrade from 1 GbE to 10 GbE (M).